

C.A.No. 210-211 OF 2004
ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 210-211 OF 2004

WORKMEN OF M/S.CONTINENTAL CONSTRUC.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MGMT.,M/S. CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Rahul Ray,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the facts and circumstances of the case, we think this is a fit case where parties should arrive at a settlement for mutual benefit. We grant eight weeks' time to the parties to negotiate and settle the dispute. Learned counsel for the parties shall exchange their proposals within four weeks from today.

The matter is adjourned by eight weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master