

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 210-211 OF 2004

WORKMEN OF M/S.CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGEMENT.,M/S. CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 03/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

t signed by

The parties have settled their dispute. The terms of settlement

the respective Advocates are placed on record. We accept the settlement. The

impugned order of the High Court is set aside and substituted by an order in terms of

the settlement. The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
H)
COURT MASTER
R

(PREM PRAKAS
COURT MASTE

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.210-211 OF 2004

WORKMEN OF M/S. CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION LTD.
...

APPELLANT

VERSUS

MANAGEMENT OF M/S. CONTINENTAL
CONSTRUCTION LTD.
RESPONDENT

...

O R D E R

The parties have settled their dispute. The terms of settlement signed by
the respective Advocates are placed on record. We accept the settlement.
The
impugned order of the High Court is set aside and substituted by an order in terms of
the settlement. The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

.....J.

(C.K. THAKKER)

NEW DELHI ,

OCTOBER 03, 2005.